# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEGETEL		02/06/2004	Limited Company: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEGETEL	
Street Address:	50 place de l'Ellipse, Espace 21	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92985	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429035	CEGETEL
Registration Number:	2367457	CEGETEL
Registration Number:	2407629	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(801)328-1707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801.533.9800 Phone:

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Dana L. Tangren Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15443.19, 24, AND 30

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900013397

Name: Dana L. Tangren

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0133**

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 3

source=ownership#page1.tif source=ownership#page2.tif source=ownership#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0134** 

24/09/2004 17:12 4, Rue Pablo Noruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

409 527 454 R.C.S. NANTERR (1997 B 00837)



# IMMATRICULATION AN REGISTRE DU COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES Extrait at 16 Mars 2004

**IDENTIFICATION** 

Démiration sociale

Numéro d'identification Numéro de gestion;

Date d'immatriculation:

CEGETEL.

409 527 454 R.C.S. NANTIERRE

1997 B 00837 13 Février 1997

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A LA

Forme juridique : Au capital de :

Adresse du siège :

Durée de la société :

Date d'arrêté des comptes Transfert de :

Dépôt de l'acte

société par actions simplifiée 213.529.410.00 Euros

50.PL: DE L'ELLIPSE ESPACE 21 - 92985 PARIS LA DEFENSE

Jusqu'au 25 OCTOBRE 2095 31 Decembre

PARIS Au Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de NANTERRE

le 10 Septembre 1997: sous le numéro 23354. Journal Petites affiches du 22 Août 1997

**ADMINISTRATION** 

Président

Monsieur ROZMARYN CHARLES ne(e) le 05/07/1943 à XACHALAUK (URSS) de nationalité Française demeurant 14 RUE MARBEAU 15116 PARIS

Commissaire aux comptes titulaire

Publication au Gresse du nouveau siège :

SALUSTRO REYDEL (652 044 371 R.C.S. PARIS) 8 AVE DELCASSE 75008 PARIS MAZARS & GUERARD

Commissaire aux comptes titulaire

(784 824 153 R.C.S. PARIS) 125 RUE DE MONTREUN 75011 PARIS Forme juridique société anonyme

Commissaire aux comptes titulaire

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT (672 006 483 R.C.S. PARIS) 32 R GUERSANT 75017 PARIS Forme juridique société anonyme

Commissaire aux comptes suppléant

Monsieur GROSMANN ALAIN né(e) le 05/10/1940 à PARIS 75015 de nationalité Française

demeurant 41 RUE YBRY 92576 NEUILLY CEDEX

Commissaire aux comptes suppléant

Monsieur COLIN THIERRY né(e) le 31/10/1955 à CHELLES de nationalité Française

experian;891

L'ORIGINAL DÉLIVRÉ PAR LE GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE COMMERCE EST ÉTABLI SUR PAPIER TRAMÉ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0135

### Extrait Khis

# IMMATRICULATION AU REGISTRE DU COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES Extret au 16 Mars 2004

	demburant LE VINCI 4 ALL DEL'ARCHE 92075 PARIS LA
Commissaire aux compies suppléant	DEFENSE CEDEX  Monsieui NICOLAS: YVES  né(e) le 21/03/1955 à LA VOULTE SUR RHONE 07800  de nationalité Françaisc  demeurant 32 RUE GUERSANT 75017 PARIS
RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A L'AC	
Origine de la société	cette société, délé constituée/ gansfère son siège de
	a comptenda 11 suillet 1997
Origine du Jimels : Activité	crésse riméro & C. S. 1946B14123 créssion d'un fonds de commerce La commercialisation cula distribution des services de
Adresse de l'établissement principal	données anx entréprises, anx particuliers ou aux opérateurs  50 PL DE L'ELLIPSE ESPACE 21 = 92985 PARTS   DEUTSTON
Début d'exploitation lé Mode d'exploitation	CEDEX 18 Octobre 1996 Exploitation directe
OBSERVATIONS	
10 Septembre 1997 : numérii 71870 22 Octobre 1997 : numéro 74167	La société, ne conserve aucune aquiviré a son aucien siège
96 Février 2004 , numéro 2738	Fusion absorption de la société Cegetet longue distance – tour esplanade – 1 place carpeaux – 92915 Paris la défense – (Rcs Nanterre b 410 257 661) à compter du 12 séptembre 1997 –
	FUSION ABSORPTION DE LA SOCIETE CEGETEL 409 710 225 RCS NANTERRE – À COMPTER DU 31-12-2003
TABLISSEMENTS HORS LE RESSORT I	DU GREWER
reffe de LYON (6901) Nablissement Secondaire	Numero de gestion 1997 B. 02037
xtrait délivré à NANTERRE, le 17 mars 20 e Greffier	XX4 sur 2 page(s)
	A STATE OF THE STA
	Finde ( Extrait )

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0136 TRANSLATION

CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT OF NANTERRE 4, Rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

## KBIS EXTRACT

INTERING IN THE TRADE REGISTER Being extracted on March 16, 2004

<u>IDENTIFICATION</u>

Corporate name

Number of commercial register

CEGETEL 409 527 454 (R.C.S. Nanterre)

Date of Interring

1997 B 00837 February 13, 1997

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE PERSON

Legal entity:

Joint-stock Company (société par actions

simplifiée)

Capital stock:

213529410,00 €

Address of the head office:

50 place de l'Ellipse - Espace 21 92985 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

Duration of the Company:

Until October 25, 2095

Date of closing off of the accounts: December 31

Deposit of the act: on September 10, 1997 number 23354 in the Clerk's Office of the commercial Court of Nanterre

Publication: "Petites affiches" newspaper of August 22, 1997

<u>ADMINISTRATION</u>

*(...)* 

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY:

ORIGIN OF THE COMPANY: (...) ORIGIN OF THE GOODWILL: (...)

ACTIVITY: (...)

ADDRESS OF THE MAIN OFFICE:

50 place de l'Ellipse – Espace 21 92985 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

BEGINNING OF EXPLOITATION:

on October 18, 1996

TYPE OF EXPLOITATION:

Direct exploitation

**OBSERVATIONS** (...)

FEBRUARY 6, 2004, NUMBER 2738 MERGER ABSORPTION OF THE COMPANY CEGETEL - RCS NANTERRE 409 710 225- AS FROM DECEMBRE 31 2003

Extract issued in Nanterre on March 17, 2004 (2 pages)

The clerk of the court

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0137